ro-solutions.com
Data sheet
Data sheet
APP 21-38
MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Data sheet APP 21-38
2 521B0852  /  DKCFN.PD.013.FC5.02  /  10.2012
APP 21-38 pumps are designed to supply low

Data sheet APP 21-38
8 521B0852  /  DKCFN.PD.013.FC5.02  /  10.2012
Accessories Type Code no.
3” inlet hose kit
2 m / 79”
3”
Victaulic
180Z0277
2½” inlet
Vic. Duplex
2½” Victaulic 180B3206
3” inlet
Vic. Duplex
3” Victaulic 180B3208
Non-return valve
(outlet) Duplex
2½” Victaulic
(OD 73.1 mm)
180H0050
Description APP 21 - APP 38
E Parallel key,
DIN 6885,
mm 12 × 8 × 70
in 0.47 × 0.31 × 2.76
F Bleeding G ¼”, Hexagon AF = 6 mm
I Inlet port M60 x 1.5; depth 24 mm
O Outlet port M60 x 1.5; depth 24 mm
Pump mounting �ange 180 B 4
For more details on the accessories, please contact the Danfoss RO Solutions Sales Organisation.
12.  Dimensions,
complete unit APP 30-38: 357mm
APP 21-26: 351mm
APP 30-38: 310mm
APP 21-26: 304mm
IEC 250-280: 265mm
Accessories
Accessories
Data sheet APP 21-38
9521B0852  /  DKCFN.PD.013.FC5.02  /  10.2012
13.1 Mounting
The �gure below illustrates how to mount the
pump and connect it to the electric motor/
combustion engine.
If alternative mounting is required, please
contact Danfoss RO Sales Organization for
further information. To ensure easy mounting of
the �exible coupling without using tools, the
tolerances must be dimensioned accordingly.
Note: Any axial and radial loads on the pump
shaft must be avoided.
13. Installation
Pump A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) IEC Electric motor
APP 21-24 550 635 250 406 349 770 55 kW, IEC 250 M-4
APP 24-26 550 693 280 457 368 845 75 kW, IEC 280 S-4
APP 26-38 550 693 280 457 419 895 90 kW, IEC 280 M-4
Examples of di�erent pump/motor sizes. Check required power.
13.2  Open-ended system with direct water
supply
In order to eliminate the risk of cavitation, a
positive inlet pressure is always to be main-
tained. Please see technical data (section 3.) for
speci�c pressure values.
1.  Place the �lter (1) in the water supply line in
front of the pump.
2.  Place a monitoring pressure switch (2) - set
at min. inlet pressure - between �lter and
pump inlet. The monitoring switch must
stop the pump at pressures lower than min.
inlet pressure. Please see technical data
(section 3.) for speci�c pressure values
3.  Install a low pressure safety valve or a
pressure relief valve (3) in order to avoid
system or pump damage in case the pump